

ITEM NO.804
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3010/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2019
in CRR No. 75/2019 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
Nainital)

RAJESH MER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR. Respondent(s)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.54704/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.55683/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-05-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Mentioned by Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Sanwal, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 9th May, 2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER